
EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer  Transfer  State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name
# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date
1 068‐300‐004‐6 62,000 2010‐00564

LISA MARIE TEMPLER 2017‐0148749
LAWRENCE EDWARD TEMPLER JR

2 128‐251‐015‐3 13,000 2011‐01019
SUSAN C COSTA 2017‐0148701

3 128‐370‐020‐9 16,500 2011‐01029
JAMES MICHAEL URSINO 2017‐0148702

4 117‐020‐041‐2 19,700 2009‐01064
LANE E SHURTLEFF TRE 2017‐0148741

5 110‐342‐015‐2 16,800 2009‐01192
GARY W & NANCY L MARTIN TRE 2017‐0148742

6 115‐102‐004‐5 22,600 2009‐01399
RALPH PUPO 2017‐0148743

7 159‐060‐037‐3 258,700 2008‐03265
CHRISTOPHER A ROCKENBAUGH 2014‐0134876

8 406‐420‐006‐8 57,400 2011‐01436
HJLC PARTNERS INC 2017‐0148706

9 370‐063‐001‐9 41,400 2011‐01526
DARRELL BREWER JR 2017‐0148707

10 372‐375‐002‐6 1,600 2011‐01554
RONALD & B ASHLEY LATTERI TRE 2017‐0148708

11 372‐376‐006‐6 1,600 2011‐01556
RONALD & B ASHLEY LATTERI TRE 2017‐0148709

12 376‐160‐014‐1 16,000 2009‐02502
SHADY GLEN DEVELOPMENT 2017‐0148744
JAYNE RUIZ

13 370‐102‐003‐8 8,700 2005‐02977
MARTINEZ ST MARYS PROPERTY LLC 2011‐0174132

14 402‐012‐009‐5 26,800 2011‐01762
DAVID J RODRIGUES 2017‐0148713

15 087‐193‐030‐1 19,600 2011‐01985
VERITEL HOMES LLC 2017‐0148714

16 087‐423‐010‐5 28,200 2010‐02196
DAMON PRESTON 2017‐0148752

17 089‐262‐001‐4 23,900 2010‐02241
DONALD E MAES 2017‐0148753

18 085‐123‐009‐4 12,200 2010‐02337
DARYL & JENNIFER MILBURN 2017‐0148754

19 073‐042‐004‐9 39,800 2004‐02984
ADEDOYIN OLUBUKUNOLA  FAGORALA 2011‐0174105

20 073‐042‐003‐1 45,400 2005‐03589
ADEDOYIN OLUBUKUNOLA  FAGORALA 2011‐0174138

21 538‐190‐027‐2 2,800 2011‐02887
FRANCISCO N & MARIA D CRUZ TRE 2017‐0148719

22 540‐182‐004‐7 37,000 2011‐02913
TEDDIE LEE 2017‐0148721

23 544‐322‐009‐9 28,800 2011‐02984
DARRYL SPENCER GROOM 2017‐0148722
LAWRENCE GROOM
ROBERT DANIEL GROOM
VERNON  GROOM     
HOWARD E GROOM    

24 538‐370‐006‐8 12,200 2009‐04688
ETHAN E ALLEN 2017‐0148747

25 528‐141‐008‐3 17,400 2010‐02766
JANICE MIGNONE TRE 2017‐0148755

26 534‐121‐012‐7 19,100 2010‐03266
BEVERLY DENISE RUSSELL 20170148756
DARLENE MARIE RUSSELL
JOANNA RUTH  RUSSELL

27 538‐341‐019‐7 30,300 2010‐03476
ROSE D PITTMAN 2016‐0166333

28 556‐121‐025‐2 32,000 2008‐06002
HARRY ABRAHAMS 2014‐0134909

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION NO. 2017/371 DATED OCTOBER 17, 2017                                                                                   
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 27, 2018, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built‐in to the Delinquent Costs 

Page 1 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer  Transfer  State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name
# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION NO. 2017/371 DATED OCTOBER 17, 2017                                                                                   
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 27, 2018, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built‐in to the Delinquent Costs 

29 561‐211‐015‐4 20,100 2007‐08463
MARENA L BROWN READ 2013‐0201108

30 007‐440‐018‐5 43,900 2008‐08762
CALIFORNIA SUN‐BRENTWOOD LLC  2014‐0134951

31 411‐170‐020‐1 35,200 2002‐05307
EDGAR ANTONIO ELIAS MORAN  2008‐0175659

32 150‐240‐022‐7 8,700 2008‐09407
JULIENE R QUINN TRE 2017‐0148740

33 217‐010‐022‐2 144,000 2010‐05043
AKERAJE INC 2017‐0148760

34 264‐082‐003‐7 12,700 2011‐04759
DANIEL W & JOANNE MORTIMORE 2017‐0148725

35 273‐100‐031‐7 267,300 2004‐06930
MARK SOLOWAY, TRE 2010‐0164186
LYNN SOLOWAY, TRE

36 357‐053‐011‐7 4,800 2011‐05249
MAXI E AGUIRRE 2017‐0148730
ROSALBA A GOMEZ
WALTER AGUIRRE

37 095‐050‐051‐2 2,600 2011‐05620
FELIX J AGUILAR 2017‐0148731

38 098‐020‐005‐9 25,300 2011‐05739
MATTHEW D & JANA D  TROST TRE 2017‐0148732

39 032‐030‐002‐3 28,700 2011‐05860
LILLIAN M TOUNDJIS 2017‐0148733
KRISTEN E BRINDISI 
PETER N TOUNDJIS II 

40 409‐311‐021‐3 43,800 2011‐06222
DARTAGNAN  BIBB TRE 2017‐0148739

41 419‐123‐023‐6 30,300 2010‐07391
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166368
419‐123‐024‐4 2010‐07392
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166369
419‐123‐025‐1 2010‐07393
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166370
419‐123‐026‐9 2010‐07394
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166371
419‐123‐027‐7 2010‐07395
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166372
419‐123‐028‐5 2010‐07396
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166373
419‐123‐029‐3 2010‐07397
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166374
419‐123‐032‐7 2010‐07399
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166375
419‐123‐033‐5 2010‐07400
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166376
419‐123‐034‐3 2010‐07401
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166377
419‐123‐035‐0 2010‐07402
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016‐0166378

42 001‐111‐015‐2 11,500 2005‐08598
THOMAS B TROST 2011‐0174196

Page 2 of 2


